Blackburn Cathedral
Services and Music June 2025

Sunday 1 June

Monday 2 June

Tuesday 3 June

Wednesday 4 June

Thursday 5 June

Friday 6 June

Saturday 7 June

9.00am

10.30am

4.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
11.30am
12.15pm

5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
12.30pm
5.00pm

9.00am
4.00pm

blackburncathedral.com/music

The Seventh Sunday of Easter

The Parish Eucharist

The Cathedral Eucharist

Messa di San Giuseppe — Eberlin
Ave verum corpus - Béellmann
Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Choral Evensong
Tallis Dorian Service
Laetentur Coeli — Byrd

Morning Prayer
Eucharist (BCP)

Organ Concert

Ed Taylor — Carlisle Cathedral
Choral Evensong

Blackburn Service — Hudson
Peace | Leave With You — Beach

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Evening Prayer

The Dean of Blackburn:

The Very Reverend Peter Howell-Jones
Director of Music: John Robinson
Organist in Residence: John Hosking

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

Cantor

Responses RadCcliffe
Psalm 89.19-50

Responses Radcliffe
Psalm 91&93

Canon Precentor:

The Reverend Dr Canon Jenny Gaffin
Canon Missioner:

The Reverend Canon James Lawrence
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&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL
Sunday 8 June Pentecost Sunday
9.00am The Parish Eucharist The Cathedral Youth Choir
Blackburn Mass — Morris
| Will Sing with the Spirit — Rutter
10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir
Ives Missa Brevis
Listen Sweet Dove — Ives Psalm 104.26-36
4.00pm Choral Evensong followed by Organ Meditation The Cathedral Choir
Jackson in G Responses Radcliffe
Come Renew Us — Daley Psalm 33.1-12
Monday 9 June
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.00pm Evening Prayer
Tuesday 10 June
8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist
5.00pm Choral Evensong
Moore Second Service Responses Bertalot
Er Tod uns Durch - Bach Psalm 107
Wednesday 11 June Barnabas the Apostle
8.30am Morning Prayer
11.30am Eucharist (BCP)
12.15pm Organ Concert
Emmanuel Duperrey — France
5.00pm Choral Evensong
Noble in B minor Responses Bertalot
Dem Wir das Heilig — Bach Psalm 119.129-152
Thursday 12 June
8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist
5.00pm Choral Evensong Junior Choristers
Gibbons Short Service Responses Radcliffe
A Gaelic Blessing — Rutter Psalm 116.1-10
Friday 13 June
8.30am Morning Prayer
12.30pm Eucharist
5.00pm Evening Prayer
Saturday 14 June
9.00am Morning Prayer with Eucharist
4.00pm Evening Prayer

The Dean of Blackburn:

The Very Reverend Peter Howell-Jones
Director of Music: John Robinson
Organist in Residence: John Hosking

Canon Precentor:

The Reverend Dr Canon Jenny Gaffin
Canon Missioner:

The Reverend Canon James Lawrence

blackburncathedral.com/music
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Sunday 15 June

Monday 16 June

Tuesday 17 June

Wednesday 18 June

Thursday 19 June

Friday 20 June

Saturday 21 June

blackburncathedral.com/music

9.00am

10.30am

4.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
11.30am
12.15pm

5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
12.30pm
5.00pm
6.00pm

9.00am
4.00pm
7.30pm

Trinity Sunday

The Parish Eucharist
Blackburn Mass — Morris
Love Divine — Goodall

The Cathedral Eucharist
Missa Aedis Christi — Matthias
| Will Sing With the Spirit — Goodenough

Choral Evensong followed by Organ Meditation
Howells Collegium Regale
| Saw the Lord — Stainer

Morning Prayer

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Choral Evensong
Byrd Fauxbourdons
It Is a Thing Most Wonderful — Ireland

Morning Prayer
Eucharist (BCP)

Organ Concert

John Robinson — Director of Music
Choral Evensong

Ridout in E

Listen Sweet Dove — Ives

Day of Thanksgiving for Holy Communion

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Choral Evensong sung jointly with Kirkham School Choir
A Song of Mary--Shephard
Lord of the Dance — Owens

Morning Prayer

Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Choristers Entertain (Cathedral Crypt)

Morning Prayer with Eucharist
Evening Prayer

Cathedral Youth Choir Summer Concert

The Dean of Blackburn:

The Very Reverend Peter Howell-Jones
Director of Music: John Robinson
Organist in Residence: John Hosking

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

The Cathedral Youth Choir

The Cathedral Choir

Psalm 8

The Cathedral Choir
Responses Bertalot
Psalm 73.1-3&16-end

Responses Rose
Psalm 134&135

Responses Rose
Psalm 136

Junior Choristers
Responses Smith
Psalm 138.1-8

Canon Precentor:

The Reverend Dr Canon Jenny Gaffin
Canon Missioner:

The Reverend Canon James Lawrence
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Sunday 22 June

Monday 23 June

Tuesday 24 June

Wednesday 25 June

Thursday 26 June

Friday 27 June

9.00am

10.30am

4.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
11.30am
12.15pm

5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
12.30pm
5.00pm

blackburncathedral.com/music

The First Sunday after Trinity

The Parish Eucharist
Blackburn Mass — Morris
Ave Verum Corpus — Elgar

The Cathedral Eucharist
Tallis Missa Brevis
O Sacrum Convivium — Messiaen

Choral Evensong
Murrell in E
Abendlied — Rheinberger

Morning Prayer

Evening Prayer

The Birth of John the Baptist

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Choral Evensong
Gibbons Short Service
O Mysterium Ineffable — Lalouette

Morning Prayer
Eucharist (BCP)
Organ Concert

Jonathan Clinch — Royal Academy of Music

Choral Evensong
Sumsion in G
Ave Maria — Lindley

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Choral Evensong
Stanford in B flat
Little Lamb — Roberts

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Evening Prayer

The Dean of Blackburn:

The Very Reverend Peter Howell-Jones
Director of Music: John Robinson
Organist in Residence: John Hosking

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

The Cathedral Youth Choir

The Cathedral Choir

Psalm 22.19-28

The Cathedral Youth Choir
Responses Radcliffe
Psalm 57

Responses Sumsion
Psalm 9&10

Responses Sumsion
Psalm 11,12&13

Junior Choristers
Responses Smith
Psalm 18.1-10

Canon Precentor:

The Reverend Dr Canon Jenny Gaffin
Canon Missioner:

The Reverend Canon James Lawrence
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Saturday 28 June

9.00am

10.30am &
3.00pm

4.00pm

Sunday 29 June
9.00am

10.30am

4.00pm

Monday 30 June

8.30am
5.00pm

blackburncathedral.com/music

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Ordinations

Ireland in C

Music by Beach and Burke
Evening Prayer

The Second Sunday after Trinity

The Parish Eucharist
Blackburn Mass — Morris
Ubi Caritas — Gjeilo

The Cathedral Eucharist
Darke in F
Wie Lieblich Sind — Brahms

Choral Evensong
Sumsion in A
They That Go Down to the Sea in Ships - Sumsion

Peter and Paul, Apostles

Morning Prayer
Evening Prayer

The Dean of Blackburn:

The Very Reverend Peter Howell-Jones
Director of Music: John Robinson
Organist in Residence: John Hosking

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

The Cathedral Youth Choir

The Cathedral Choir

Psalm 16

The Cathedral Choir
Responses Sumsion
Psalm 60

Canon Precentor:

The Reverend Dr Canon Jenny Gaffin
Canon Missioner:

The Reverend Canon James Lawrence



