

Sunday 1 June		The Seventh Sunday of Easter	
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist	
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist Messa di San Giuseppe – Eberlin Ave verum corpus - Böellmann	Canto
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Monday 2 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 3 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Tallis Dorian Service Laetentur Coeli – Byrd	Responses <i>Radcliffe</i> Psalm 89.19-50
		Luctental Coell – Byla	r 3aiii 03.13-30
Wednesday 4 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	12.15pm	Organ Concert Ed Taylor – Carlisle Cathedral	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Blackburn Service – Hudson Peace I Leave With You – Beach	Responses <i>Radcliffe</i> Psalm 91&93
Thursday 5 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Friday 6 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	12.30pm	Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Saturday 7 June			
	9.00am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer	



Sunday 8 June		Pentecost Sunday	
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist Blackburn Mass – Morris I Will Sing with the Spirit – Rutter	The Cathedral Youth Choi
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist Ives Missa Brevis	The Cathedral Choi
		Listen Sweet Dove – Ives	Psalm 104.26-36
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong followed by Organ Meditation Jackson in G Come Renew Us – Daley	The Cathedral Choin Responses Radcliffe Psalm 33.1-12
Monday 9 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 10 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Moore Second Service Er Tod uns Durch - Bach	Responses <i>Bertalo</i> Psalm 107
Wednesday 11 June		Barnabas the Apostle	
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	12.15pm	Organ Concert	
	5.00pm	Emmanuel Duperrey – France Choral Evensong	
	5.00pm	Noble in B minor	Responses Bertalo
		Dem Wir das Heilig – Bach	Psalm 119.129-152
Thursday 12 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	Junior Choristers
		Gibbons Short Service A Gaelic Blessing – Rutter	Responses <i>Radcliffe</i> Psalm 116.1-10
Friday 13 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	12.30pm	Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Saturday 14 June			
	9.00am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer	

The Dean of Blackburn: The Very Reverend Peter Howell-Jones Director of Music: John Robinson Organist in Residence: John Hosking



Sunday 15 June		Trinity Sunday	
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist Blackburn Mass – Morris Love Divine – Goodall	The Cathedral Youth Choir
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist Missa Aedis Christi – Matthias I Will Sing With the Spirit – Goodenough	The Cathedral Choir Psalm 8
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong followed by Organ Meditation Howells Collegium Regale I Saw the Lord – Stainer	The Cathedral Choir Responses Bertalot Psalm 73.1-3&16-end
Monday 16 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 17 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Byrd Fauxbourdons	Responses Rose
		It Is a Thing Most Wonderful – Ireland	Psalm 134&135
Wednesday 18 Jun	e		
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	12.15pm	Organ Concert John Robinson – Director of Music	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Ridout in E Listen Sweet Dove – Ives	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalm 136
Thursday 19 June		Day of Thanksgiving for Holy Communion	
	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong sung jointly with Kirkham School Choir A Song of MaryShephard Lord of the Dance – Owens	Junior Choristers Responses Smith Psalm 138.1-8
Friday 20 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	12.30pm	Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
	6.00pm	Choristers Entertain (Cathedral Crypt)	
Saturday 21 June			
	9.00am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer	
	7.30pm	Cathedral Youth Choir Summer Concert	

The Dean of Blackburn: The Very Reverend Peter Howell-Jones Director of Music: John Robinson Organist in Residence: John Hosking



Sunday 22 June		The First Sunday after Trinity	
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist Blackburn Mass – Morris	The Cathedral Youth Choir
		Ave Verum Corpus – Elgar	
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist Tallis Missa Brevis	The Cathedral Choir
		O Sacrum Convivium – Messiaen	Psalm 22.19-28
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong Murrell in E Abendlied – Rheinberger	The Cathedral Youth Choir Responses Radcliffe Psalm 57
Monday 23 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 24 June		The Birth of John the Baptist	
	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Gibbons Short Service O Mysterium Ineffable – Lalouette	Responses Sumsion Psalm 9&10
Wednesday 25 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	12.15pm	Organ Concert Jonathan Clinch – Royal Academy of Music	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong Sumsion in G	Deenenee Curreien
		Ave Maria – Lindley	Responses Sumsion Psalm 11,12&13
Thursday 26 June			
	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	Junior Choristers
		Stanford in B flat Little Lamb – Roberts	Responses Smith Psalm 18.1-10
		Little Lamb – Roberts	Psaim 18.1-10
Friday 27 June	0.00		
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	12.30pm	Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	



Saturday 28 June			
	9.00am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	10.30am & 3.00pm	Ordinations Ireland in C Music by Roach and Busks	
	4.00pm	Music by Beach and Burke Evening Prayer	
Sunday 29 June		The Second Sunday after Trinity	
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist Blackburn Mass – Morris Ubi Caritas – Gjeilo	The Cathedral Youth Choir
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist Darke in F	The Cathedral Choir
		Wie Lieblich Sind – Brahms	Psalm 16
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong Sumsion in A They That Go Down to the Sea in Ships - Sumsion	The Cathedral Choir Responses Sumsion Psalm 60
Monday 30 June		Peter and Paul, Apostles	
	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	

The Dean of Blackburn: The Very Reverend Peter Howell-Jones Director of Music: John Robinson Organist in Residence: John Hosking